OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, SPEBSQSA, Inc., Northern Division Quartet and Chorus Convention

Mid-Atlantic District, Northern Division, Quartet Finals, Morristown, NJ, June 7, 2002

Contest Legend: 1=Northern Division Division Quartet, 2=Northern Division Novice Quartet
Finals

1

11

12

13

14

15

16

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

Crossroads

(1)

2nd Generation
(1)

Livin' Large

(1)

Yankee Dime

(1)

Yes, Indeed

(1)

Anthology

(1)

Big Time Sound
(1,2)

In Concert

(1)

Diamond Cut

(1)

Top Shelf

(1)

Audible Difference
(1)

Innocent Bystanders
(1)

Too-Square

(1)

Men In Barbershop
(1)

Beltones

(1)

Harmony Square
1)

The Majestics
(1)

Low Mileage

(1)

Mid-Town

(1)

Barrington Brothers Trio

(1)

Make Believe
(1,2)

Gotham

(1,2)

No Time Flat
(1)

Song

I'm Beginning To See The Light

Flying Sinatra Medley

Darkness On The Delta

How Deep Is The Ocean

Roses Of Picardy

You Broke The Only Heart That Ever Loved You
I've Been Working On The Railroad

If You Love Me, Really Love Me

Sugar Medley

Falling In Love Over Again With You
When the Midnight Choo-Choo Leaves for
Ivory Rag

That Old Quartet of Mine

That's What | Call A Pal

Forgive Me

Moment | Saw Your Eyes

Tie Me To Your Apron Strings Again
You Gotta Have Heart

It's Only A Paper Moon

Who's Sorry Now?

There'll Be No New Tunes On This Old Piano
This Little Piggy

Old Fashioned Girl (In An Gingham Gown)
Take Me To The Land Of Jazz
Just In Time

Let The Rest Of The World Go By
Sam, The Old Accordion Man

Sweet Roses Of Morn

Little Street Where Old Friends Meet
Three Coins In The Fountain

Down At The Barbecue

Bright Was The Night Parody

Danny Boy

On A Slow Boat To China

Me And My Girl

Leaning On The Lamppost

Let The Rest Of The World Go By
Baby Won't You Please Come Home
Ain't Misbehavin'

Always

Make Believe

Cruisin' Down The River

My Gal Sal

Come Josephine In My Flying Machine
You Must Have Been A Beautiful Baby
Wait 'Till the Sun Shines, Nellie

Big Time Sound is the Novice Quartet Champion.

Panel: Administrator(s)

Jim Ramsey - JAD
Ed Burket - MAD

Rich Hasty - FWD
Phil Ordaz - FWD

Presentation
John Coffin - RMD
Doug Miller - LOL

MUS

147
140
143
146
138
135
140
146
126
122
123
120
123
121
119
124
122
118
122
114
111
114
116
114
109
111
122
109
108
103
107
100

45
123
104
110
120
102
107

97

91

97

96

93

94

90

PRS SNG Subt

149
147
144
144
149
142
138
142
132
136
129
125
125
118
116
117
112
113
121
109
114
117
110
109
113
112
124
111
112
108
117
110
113
118
109
114
106
103
106

98

99
103

92
104

89

92

Prev Total
144 875
148
139 859
143
138 840
138
134 834
134
122 759
121
129 752
126
120 728
121
124 721
121
117 704
122
121 704
117
117 693
120
119 689
121
120 685
120
114 683
103
116 664
117
114 657
109
127 657
131
106 651
108
111 640
98
105 612
99
104 599
105
106 597
106
90 547
92
Singing

Dave La Bar - SUN
Jeff Selano - DIX

Avg
72.9

71.6
70.0
69.5
63.3
62.7
60.7
60.1
58.7
58.7
57.8
57.4
57.1
56.9
55.3
54.8
54.8
54.3
53.3
51.0
49.9
49.8

45.6



