OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, SPEBSQSA, Inc., Northern Division Quartet and Chorus Convention

Mid-Atlantic District, Northern Division, Quartet Finals, Morristown, NJ, June 7, 2002 Contest Legend: 1=Northern Division Division Quartet, 2=Northern Division Novice Quartet

Contest Legend: 1=Northern Division Division Quartet, 2=Northern Division Novice Quartet Finals Song MUS PRS SNG Subt Prev Total Avg									
Fina		Song	MUS	PRS	SNG	Subt	Prev	Total	Avg
1	Crossroads	I'm Beginning To See The Light	147	149	144			875	72.9
	(1)	Flying Sinatra Medley	140	147	148				
2	2nd Generation	Darkness On The Delta	143	144	139			859	71.6
	(1)	How Deep Is The Ocean	146	144	143				
3	Livin' Large	Roses Of Picardy	138	149	138			840	70.0
	(1)	You Broke The Only Heart That Ever Loved You	135	142	138				
4	Yankee Dime	I've Been Working On The Railroad	140	138	134			834	69.5
	(1)	If You Love Me, Really Love Me	146	142	134				
5	Yes, Indeed	Sugar Medley	126	132	122			759	63.3
	(1)	Falling In Love Over Again With You	122	136	121				
6	Anthology	When the Midnight Choo-Choo Leaves for	123	129	129			752	62.7
	(1)	Ivory Rag	120	125	126				
7	Big Time Sound	That Old Quartet of Mine	123	125	120			728	60.7
	(1,2)	That's What I Call A Pal	121	118	121				
8	In Concert	Forgive Me	119	116	124			721	60.1
	(1)	Moment I Saw Your Eyes	124	117	121				
9	Diamond Cut	Tie Me To Your Apron Strings Again	122	112	117			704	58.7
	(1)	You Gotta Have Heart	118	113	122				
9	Top Shelf	It's Only A Paper Moon	122	121	121			704	58.7
	(1)	Who's Sorry Now?	114	109	117				
11	Audible Difference	There'll Be No New Tunes On This Old Piano	111	114	117			693	57.8
	(1)	This Little Piggy	114	117	120				
12	Innocent Bystanders	Old Fashioned Girl (In An Gingham Gown)	116	110	119			689	57.4
	(1)	Take Me To The Land Of Jazz	114	109	121				
13	Too-Square	Just In Time	109	113	120			685	57.1
	(1)	Let The Rest Of The World Go By	111	112	120				
14	Men In Barbershop	Sam, The Old Accordion Man	122	124	114			683	56.9
	(1)	Sweet Roses Of Morn	109	111	103				
15	Beltones	Little Street Where Old Friends Meet	108	112	116			664	55.3
	(1)	Three Coins In The Fountain	103	108	117				
16	Harmony Square	Down At The Barbecue	107	117	114			657	54.8
	(1)	Bright Was The Night Parody	100	110	109				
16	The Majestics	Danny Boy	45	113	127			657	54.8
	(1)	On A Slow Boat To China	123	118	131				
18	Low Mileage	Me And My Girl	104	109	106			651	54.3
	(1)	Leaning On The Lamppost	110	114	108				
19	Mid-Town	Let The Rest Of The World Go By	120	106	111			640	53.3
	(1)	Baby Won't You Please Come Home	102	103	98				
20	Barrington Brothers Trio	Ain't Misbehavin'	107	106	105			612	51.0
	(1)	Always	97	98	99				
21	Make Believe	Make Believe	91	99	104			599	49.9
	(1,2)	Cruisin' Down The River	97	103	105				
22	Gotham	My Gal Sal	96	92	106			597	49.8
	(1,2)	Come Josephine In My Flying Machine	93	104	106				
23	No Time Flat	You Must Have Been A Beautiful Baby	94	89	90			547	45.6
-	(1)	Wait 'Till the Sun Shines, Nellie	90	92	92			•	
	· ·	-,							

Big Time Sound is the Novice Quartet Champion.

<u>Panel: Administrator(s)</u> Jim Ramsey - JAD Music Rich Hasty - FWD Presentation
John Coffin - RMD <u>Singing</u> Dave La Bar - SUN Ed Burket - MAD Phil Ordaz - FWD Doug Miller - LOL Jeff Selano - DIX